Some Hazelwood police supervisors are also assigned as commanders for the Major Case Squad.   

Youth Interaction Team

The Youth Interaction Team is comprised of a Juvenile Detective and a DRO Officer. During the 2022-2023 fiscal year, juvenile suspects were charged with fifty seven (57) felonies, one hundred and five (105) misdemeanors, and sixty-nine (69) status/miscellaneous offenses. A total of 231 referrals were made to the St. Louis County Family Courts, which reflects an increase of 83% from the previous year (126). Of those juveniles processed, 161 were male and 70 were female.